E-1 “Til 3k iffi Cylinder Head Cover

[+E)

FF = TS 5 /B & ik
Ref. No. Part No. £ P % [Esoription Quantity | Remark
: 1 1231061 - 107E-HO S Upper cover, eylinder head I

2 |23 1004- 107E-HO LA Cover, R cylinder head side I
3 1231005-107TE-HO N R Cover, L cylinder head side I
4 1231006- 10TE-HD [ 1k Cover, valva chumber 2
5 1231002- 107E-HD AL i e E 1R Gasket, cylinder head upper cover 1
6 1231007- 107E-HD A4 o i A Gasket, R, cylinder head cover I
7 1231008~ W)7E-HO S 3 At T e 4 Gasket, L, cylinder head cover I
8 123101 2-107E-HD i FEHE =) M7 Mot M7 4
9 123 100 b - 107E-HO A A Washer T{iromn) 3
14 123 101 2-107E-HO ST R AR Washer T{eopper) 1
I 1221006-107E-HD g I = 8 s Winaher |
12 123 1009- 107TE-HA S0 O B M 31.5%3.55 Oering 31.5%3.55 2
13 1221005 [0TE-HO SLHC R e ME=TID Balt Mbx1 { |
14 GB/T 5787-1086 o | 48§ M6x20 Bolt MAx20 2
15 342 1000- 1 OTE-HO b AEIE 1137 Spark plug 1137 |

O ——

PR e {

l\h‘



E-2 (il 3k Cylinder Head

e TS i 2 g |
Ref. No. Part No. AT AR [ niioc Quantity
1 1221000-107E-HD CTTERTE Crlinder head comp i |
2 1221002-107E-HD ] Invalve giida i |
3 1 221 003- 107E-HOD HEL ) 38 Ex vulve guide i i
4 1 222000- 107 E-HO e iR AR Gaskel, criinder head [ :
& 1731 004-107E-HO HEE [nlet pipe 1
T 173 1001-107E-H{ AR I 1 Heut insuling ring 1 |
3 1221010-107E-HA SRR S M= 32 Stud hali MB# 32 2 i
9 GB/T 5787-1980 SR HE Mo 23 Bolt M6 <23 |
10 122101 5-107E-HI LML e SEAR AR 9.5 Bugh 9.5 |
11 1731 002-107E- HD Q Mg e 274 2.0 Olring 27:402.0 |
12 1731003-107E-HO AEUE R Cinskel iLlel pipe |
13 1221004 -1 07E-H( I OFER 9 L { Cring 94 1.6 1 |
14 13220021 7E-HO i TESE I W 9 1D s Gindkel, rectangle ruhlber | i
I3 GBIT 5787-1980 5L R MG Bol Mo 28 3
16 | oB/T5787-1986 A5 i A M6 b 22 Bl M6 % 22 Sieis |
T
r A " £ ' gp— : !’]

o g I e




3 4 ah -

1] Camshaft & Valve

5 TS o i 3k
f. No. Part No. FAEH pn st Quantity | Remark
I 1472000- 107E-HO EH Valve stem senl 2
z 141 100 107E-HA Y A P i il g Gumshallwith reliel valve) 1
3 141 3000- 107E-HO ety Ao B Spacing plale !
4 1441001 - 107E-HO SAE 22 Rocker arm, valve 2
5 1441005 10TE-HQ SARE T Shiart, Yalve e ker arm 2
G | 14T LN - [T E-H ST Invalve I
7 1471002-107TE-HO HAT Ex.vulve 1
8 1471007-107TE-HO Al L Vilve entter spring 2
9 14710081 07E-HO AL LT Vilve inner spring F:
[ 147 10A-107E-HO S 1O Yalve springe retainer o
12 147 1004- 107E-HOD ATk ks Vilve eotier 4
13 |44 1002-107E-HO ST BB ST Addjusting serew vilve clearanve 2
14 [441003-107E-HO ST R iy B Adjusting wl valve clewance 2

»



1 G TES . 7% 25 Timing Chain & Tensioner

5 S 4 e : E. &=
Retf, No. Part Mo. i B F Description Quantity | Remark
16 || GB/T97.1-1985 B 6 Wisher 6 1
17 GB/T 97.1- 1285 5 8 Wiksher 3 I
18 | GB/T 5787- 1936 AL R M6 18 Hexago anee bolt M6 < 18 |
it
-_-H- _-"' F

LU —



E-5 il Cyliner

Tt

ﬂg?h Part No. O F A ' Description
1 121 1001-107E-HO L {E Cylinder Mock
2 1211002-107E-HO EEELR Greket. cylinder block
3 GRT 3737-1986 T Mo 23 Bodt M6+ 13
4 1211003-10TE-HD TERERH B R 12 Dowel 8 12
5 1221015-107E-HD ST S5 (Y 8 X 14 Drowel 8= 14
f 1212001-107E-HD SRR AD 14X B2 XS Revtunel ring A
7 1212002-107E-HO I HEBD11.5X16%2S Reviangl: ring B




6 (1 AT 31 Right Crankcase Cover

s F A e o0 i i
f. No. Part No. F b+ 8% Description Quantity | Remark
| 1131001-107E-H{ A 1L Right cramkuanse cover sel 1
2 1131002-107E-H0 A il 8 ok o 1 Gasket 1
3 113 1004- 107E-HO A b T (i B 02 Dowel 8 12 2
4 2133001 107E-HO S 17 kR e b Bolt |
5 218 F000- 107E-HO B R Y R BT ALTE Cum comy 1
o 2183002 |0TE-HO W O TR C-ring 1
T GET 97.1-1985 el Washer 8 1
3 GRIT 61 T70-2000 b ME Nut M8 1
g 1561001 - 107E-HO HL -2 hl ruler 1
0 1561002 10TE-HO ALl O R ] C-ringe i
I £713000- 107E-HD it 0 g 3 Ol zeal I
2 GBIT 5787-1936 A M6 < 40 Bult M6 40 %
i |3 GBT 3787 1988 g Mo .65 Bolt MG = 63 2
! I4 GB/T 57871986 2k Ma <80 Bolt M = 80 1
|5 ASTIO0L- [OTE-HO kb I8k 5t Wire, Hsh volinse 1
iy
—




T 8% #  #% Primary clutch

S

o TS Y L & iE
T. No. Part No. F 7 A 23K Description Quantity | Remark
| GB/T %19.1-2000 1A M523 Screw M5>8 3
2 2113001-107E-HO HIER B £r 4% Bl conver |
3 2113002-107E-HO IR B A Paper spacer 1
4 2113004 - 107E-HO R M40 Pul M4 1.0 |
] 211 2006-10TE-Hi LA Tt ) Washer lock 1
¥} 21 13005-107E-HO ol A e Washer |
. 211 1000-107E-HD PR 0 fr 08 T Diriving purt I
8 21 12000-10TE-HO LR Y+ AR AR e Cluich boogk |
p ¢ 2112001-107E-HD IR T A Spring 3
F 1] i | |3|:I.T?-II:F'.!'E-HU W | Woasher 3
R 1 201 200091 0T7E-Hi T EE 4 Ohsent retaniner 3
(2 ZNAA00S-10TE-HO | | BREE £ i3 e 48 Cinlip 45 I
13 1A TOTE-HD HilEk B ol 30 Wisher 30 !
14 2133003-10TE-HO AR O AR EE S8 Pin 3 <8 6
b8 | 2133002-107E-HO 1 ) ] . Sy 6
LY
- o v




B8 1 fr %% Main Clutch

.—_
¥ 4 F AR ) ¥ fit w# iE

| 22 10008- 1 D7E-HO AR ERh AR A Clutch druve plate 1
2 2231000-107E-HO Lo PRSI E R S Gear driven |
3 2214000-107E-HO R LR RN Disk, frition 4
it 2331001-107E-HO B8 M Eh RE R ) Plate, driven 3
5 2331 002-107E-HO AR RS Plate, drive 1
fi 2231 004-107E-HO 0 A Den plate I
7 GB/T 8783-2000 B M%< 22 Bolh MG <22 4
8 2232002-107E-HO M B E B AR 17 Spline. washer 17 1
] 2E32007-107E-HO P A B T Washer, B, lack I
10 2332008-107E-HO 0 g A il Ol inesarlating 1
1l GBS 5783-2000 REE M6 16 Buoll M6 < 16 2
12 2231005-10TE-HO B BR O Spring 4
13 2233000-107E-HD md i 2%l iR 100 Bearing I
E 1232003-107E-HQ e R Colliar |

R 13 2X32005-107E-HO fel 5 Weighit fxing ring 1

-0 =
] ri + " '{

“




i J— —
O Hil 3 Ol Pump
"‘-\__‘_H
J WT%L'-II
~ (e .
R @P N
4
g .
i & i
. EH ARG B3 S Description Quantity | Remark
3 Nch Pﬂ_j"t Hﬂr i I
d T 5 il pu Lo
| 1511000- 107E-HO Hlﬂh'?ﬁ Llr ﬁ'* Gm::ﬂ:i pump biock I
2 1511011 -107E-HO *‘Lﬁ?ﬁj ' g Oil pump hlock t
3 1511001-107E-HD Lt {4 Cover, il pump J
4 15] [ﬂliﬂ-lWE-Hﬂ' E{Eﬁgiﬁﬂfﬂ Gasket, oil pump cove- i
5 1511004- 107E-HO 5 o 4 2R T 1
: i i Ol ey dner rovior
6 151 1006- 107E-HD filr g "Ht’ f il WILET FOkor E
7 151 1007-107E- Ho ML $41 4 3 ;?i:”",:";:’l‘]‘m'mp |
q 151 IEHJ'E-]UTE'_HIJ ﬂle‘amﬂ Ol purmp shall slesve ;
0 151 1012-107E- PIEAEY ; il flicr s :
|| Is000107E HD | bLid et L i
5 BT 5783-2000 !H"-.jr'J. M"‘:"e: 10 Screw M4 4 16 P
1 IGBT 57832000 R ME X tg Screw Mo 4 22 :
i GE/T $783-2000 HREE M 22 i
i
R
. e —— T 1
S —— i ’ !_._




E-10 Z: 4 2% Left Crankcase Cover

B gmmet— g

A N T Ew Deserption
I 1442001 - 1OTE-HI} R R E) (S ' L., erankense cover froul parl
2 1141001 -10TE-HO A hsE G R L, crankruse cover Tear parl
3 | 1142006-107E-HO 7 ARSI Bt L crankcase cover gaskel
4 | 3191003-107E-HO e Magneio cable fixing plie
5 1 142003- 107E-HD [ ER e R I Muagneto captzmall sight Tole)
6 1142002-107TE-HD AR ) Cap(big sight hole)
it 1141004- 107E-HO EfriE 3412 Dowel 412
g | 1142004-107E-HO O a8 2720 Q-ring 27 2.0
g | 1142005-107E-HD O REM 138425 O-ring 13,87 2.5
0 | GBT 5787-1986 M M6 Ralt MGX 16
1l GBI 5787-1986 dE b M6A25 Balt MG # 25
12 | GB/T 5787-1986 Rk MG <31 Bolt M6« 32
i3 | GB/T 5787-1986 B H: WA = 50 Bolt MG 50
14 | GB/T 5787-1986 R EE Mo T0 Bolt M6 70

)
%

Jr—




1 LT Magneto

o e 8 & i
[ No. | Part No. T A e b Quantity | Remark

| AL 1K-L0TE-HO B THE Rolor assy 1

: A1 2000-10TE-HD Eeh il THA Base pssy 1

1 AST1006- 1 0TE-HO H F R E Meutral switch ring 1

1 101005 LOTE-HO B ELHL I 10 Gusket 10 i

5 00 006- 1 07E-HO T L L R MO Nut 10 1

fa GB/T 5783-1985 SRk Me 10 Bolt M6 10 g

L

A=




11 Staring Clutch

b |

1]
13— 14
1]
RS ] siEm | &O
~ Part No. WA B Description e ol pem
2E23000- LOTE-HD lEEh R i 19305 il seal 1930 5 1
2R24001-107E-HO R O O-ring 1
2R24002- 107E-HD il e B O TR O-ring 2
GB/T 5783-2000 BT Mo 10 Bolt M6 1€ 1

i, o




TR

E-13 Eﬁiﬁﬁrﬁm Starting Motor

nﬁ;?ﬁ. ! Ps::‘f rﬁ 2 - RWAER " Deseription
{0 3470000- 107E-HO RS LB Starting malor conmgp
2 | GB/T 5783-2000 Fo R Me 50 Hexagon boll M6 50
3 | 3471001-10TE-HO £/ INE TR W gt Sprocket
g 3471002- 107E-HO CECE A Gasket
5 | 3471003-107E-HO HirF {% - | Cover, FR
; 6 | 3476002-107E-HO L Eh oL HLR |G 5 Mt comp 5
7 | 3471004-107E-HO O M &t C-ring
3 24 TH00- 10TE-HO e A T i Gear comy)
9 1476001-107E-HO Ll L M 2 30 Bolt M3+ 30
|
r"?. o Ey




-mi::mnkcase

L] R AN W 4
of. No. Bhs T £ Description Gt iy || Ak
# 1 TACCHND- 187 E-Hi A Hi SR BT 4 R, crankease hlock |

2 L L1 - 1 (T E-HD Y Gasket, crankease |

3 | 1 200H)-1 07 E-HD Fr HE s T4 L. erankecase klock 1

4 |12 =L OTE-HD I8 B Breather tube 1

5 |2 A3 07 E-HO GHEHESEH RS Clamper. overllow pipe 1

f CR/T 57371926 s e Mo a5 Hex Mange bodt M6 63 Fl

7 120 1904-107E-HO TELTLT M A Cylinder stud boly A 2

8 [ 21 1005-107E-HO SELAL K Bty B Crylinder stud holi B 2

0 12 1 002- | 7 E-HD Rt e e 12 Washer 12 |

1} L1002 LOTE-HD i F Y 10 14 Drowel pin 10 14 3

Il FR21001-E0TE-H} WHREE MI2 < 1S Ol drain plug MI123 .5 I

|2 L12A002-10TE-HD el T A Clip C% I

i3 QBT 57371086 ATk S ARA M6 48 Hex Nange halt Mo 45 |

I GB/T 5737-1986 SRE A M6 060 Hex Nunge holt M6 % 60 2

! i




E-15 fllifh. #5%E Crankshaft & Piston —y T bi-d

e e Y
BE | ®mifs | TR o
Ref.MNo. | Part No. {misgiesalETl fF £ PRAE . Cu - Py | Quantity | Remark
1 13 10000- L OTE-HG ik RS 0 R S Cramkshalt comp! conne eling rod |
3 1331001 -10TE-HO ) WA Fiston ringithe ist ring) | i A
4 1331002-107E-HO i) gL | Piston ringithe 2nd ring) ' L0 e
5 1332000- 107E-HO MEFELA o8 e aa Phston rigs(oil) H T
f | 132100L-10FE-H] ik I Piston LI
7 132 1002-L0TE-L1D R | » Pistom pin il
8 1 321003-10TE-HD i s B - Circlip. Aston pin ol AR
0 1321004-107E-HD AP Connevting rod B
LD [30100M=-107E-HO 17 HW R, crankshifl comp I
L 131 1002-107E-HO 1 L. ersnbshadl comp 1
12 1311005- 107E-HD A A Crankslall pin 1
13 131 1006-10TE-HD IS LRk Tinviing rive sprockel 1
[+ 3 LI003-107E-HO 11 i Wi ! key | .
i3 121 7000- 107E-HO RERE IS Beariiig L
16 | 1312000-107E-HO - I FT sk sl AR K8353013 Meedle bearing 1
= I
k-
- S




16 5 = B Transmission Mechansim

I+ 2372001 -107E-HD

SN HERs T

Thirust washer 17

¥
{ﬁ E ar 1
i Ty ':iE7
T T i
r"_fﬂ ST 1 ; 1 "‘:t‘ 2 T 21 1 s

SETI S e I )

=77 ? g 1 el W R TR

1 1 S b wr -.:_.-‘E:'-.'; =

25
) %:» I [ s i
: LIGETR -
B9 D e
o . I
55 £ R ki i a & ik
Ref. No. Part MNo. AT Uspfer o Quantity | Remark

| 236 1001-107E-HO ST Trangomission main shalt 11T |
2 237 1000-LOTE-HO RisaT Trimsnussion counter shall |
3 237 1002- 107E-HO Fillfh -~ FYikide 36T Countershalt |51 pear 36T 1
F A5TL003- 107E-HO gl i Bk il 15 2019 Bush 20 19 1
L 2361002-107E-HD Jobh 44 4 16T Main shafl 2nd sear 16T 1
b TAT1004- | 07E-HD gl Pk sl T Coumershall 2ixd menr 31T I
7 2361003 [07TE-HQ o e 20T Main shalt 3rd gear 20T |
3 2ATIO05-LOTE-HAO Pl PG 27T Countershalt 2rd gear 27T b
0 23E1004-10TE-HO Ao Y il 5 23T Muin shafl 41h gear 237 i
I ARTIHWIG-10TE- HO SRl TR F D 24 Counter:hall 41h geas 24T 1
1 2374001-107E-HO bl Ess Dhrive spuovcket 1
12 I374002- 107 E-HO il el i Fixing piute 1
12 271101 7-197E-HO (A 14 Thorust wisher 14 I
|
|

15 2272004-107E-HD

WS RN A 20

Woisher, Commtershall =1 genr 20

L




E-17 A& MLy Gear Shift

1i- B ! {:}
g 14 "_"J 1
. e F
; " cj:' |'|hT
iz
@_n
g iR &8 25
Ref. No. foes o = A A Description | oxdt
i 1 2441001-107E-HO () Geurshilt fork 1 2
2 2441002-107E-HO i A . Genrshift fork 2 2
3 2421 0035- 10TE-HD {4 5L 5 1 Y Giuide pin 2
| 24 100E=-10TE-HD A ol IR o Cirelip, gearshill fork guide pin |
5 2421001-107E-HO LR Gearshifi cam |
& 2421007-107E-HO o L Pin 4
7 2421 0-107TE-HO A jels e P 4 e Slopper 1
8 2431000- 10TE-H{ G ETER T LR R Localing plute group 1
9 243 1003 107E-HO 4y Bl (o M Speing, localing plate |
10 241 1000-107E-HO APl s Gearshall shafl cong |
i 35T 005-107E-HO P L G Cap. pearshill switch !
12 241 2002-107E-HD A P HE L Gearshill lever return apring |
I3 2413000 - 107E-HD A b i Gewrshill lever lension spring I
14 2413003 107E-HO L 1S o R Ball. retrn spring fixing I
I5 3571003- 107E-HO B (i H sah 5 Cearshill switch movile contiel |

LighTL




18 Bl K s BL# Kick Starter

re 4L e & &3k

Ref.No. | Part No. i i ligeesr Tp iy Quantity | Remark
y | 2711002-107E-HD Rl Kick starier gear |

2 2711003-107E-HO AT Sturter retclet |

3 2711001-107E-HO AL Kick stuter nxle i

4 271 14104 - L DTE-HO AL [ea] o PR Spwing 1

5 271 1017=107E-H{ M-t 20 Thrust wisher 20 1

6 2T11014-107E-HD it b MR ¥ 20 Cirelip 22 2

7 2TH010-107E-HD A s [l L Koick stauter refurn sprimg 1

B 2711009-107E-HO o e Kick stater axle spring seat |

0 21001 3- [10TE-HQ BERN R R 16 Cerelip 16 |

1 GBI 7.%-2000 17 Washer 17 |




104 S Carburetor

£ b fr e P E8 Y £
Part No. * al fF B Beseriphion Quantity | Remark
161201 1-625B-00 i I3 O 1 C-ring, fuel switch comp 1
161 2008-6258-00 S8 28 Vent rubher tube |
161 1024-6258-00 EH®/IL Main jet 1
1611028-6258-00 T Idie jet j
161 2009-6258-00 il 1L BB Clip I
GBIT 5787-1986 BRET Max18 Screw Mdx |8 2
1611 201 0-6258-00 il ¥ % Fuel switch conp |

= T =




1 i JUAT i 1 Headlight Assy

—d
]
#
e
5 T F R #HE &

Ref. No. Part No. L4 1oe S ARAREIR Degemiption Quantity | Remark
P 16 GB/T 6177-1936 #LA] M5 Nut M5 2

17 A361001-607E-10 ([EEE B Brackel, R |

13 36 1001-607E-10 A 46 AT Front Right Turming Light 1




F—Zﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ Meters 2/ Nisdbasl

=

i ﬁﬁ%ﬂ | ?ﬂﬁ:ﬁ% AL 1.?%##& A% o A ﬂéa:riptinn ! Hﬂfw g‘ﬁ .
>
d
3
4
5
&

: J;@titr_ Remark
3700000-507-00 LR ; Meter Assembly {[Tamas |5 al

i AT9A001-507-00 TS Nl R - Lens, Meter 1|0 b 7 I
| 3T 10000-507-00 Eﬁﬁﬂ’ﬂ: i Cubonmeter | a0 ] &

3720000-507-00 Sl S Speed meter I
GR/T 845-1985 MHET ST4.8=12 { Serew ST4.8x12 H

AGTO000-625B- 10 5 5 Flexilile Cabile, Odometer 1% b
f 1| B
|

i
Vo

= S au i
Rk L3 R =
——




w3 AR, WK, Rr's: Handlebar, Switch & Cable

 FE THAMAMS £l i
Ref. No Part No. F WA Description Quantity | Remark

1 4031001 -625 A-20 W E A I Cable, throdtle 1] ) 1

Z 4a32000-6078-30 BELEL | 1 g s Cable, choke 1

3 A5G 61610 BH ML 1R SRR Chaoke cable lever 1

4 AT AN 625 A-00 T ] A P e Balance comp. hundle har 1

- A512000-616-10 O IR AL Lighting swiwh |

6 351300061 6-10 K1 ah I 7250 1% Starter swiich |

7 A521000-616-10 IR T Wk Dinnes <witch I

A AS3A000-616- 10 I, H Huorm swilch |

] AR2000-616-10 LT AR i = Winker swilch |

1) ATIOH-62 5 8 -0H) AT Re Throtile wrip I

i AT D052 5 A0 Rk Grip, LH [

12 AS10000-616-10 {i AL Switch sesemily. RH |

13 3520000-616-10 sl Il Switeh sesembly. LH |

14 GBI/ 815-2000 BT M52 20 Serew M3 420 a

15 BT 8 1 R-2000) T M5 25 Sorew b5 425 2

i




0 (e ATRAAT 55 Handlebars & Head Cover

b

1T = E TR . g A
Raf. No  Part Wo. . 8 AR Description Quantity | Remark
1 471 1004-502-30 R Stearing bar THELy

2 GRIT B45-1985 +5F B TORED M Bx]2 Sl apped screw ST4 8x12 . R

3 GR/T 57587-1986 iRk M10x1. 25250 Boi ML0x1. 2550 Wil

4 GBIT B1ET-2000 g6} MIDx1 .25 Nut M 10=1.25 1

.5 431 1 002-616-00 FEZigk | Huod, ineter 1

[ ZBTA1004-87 T4 AR EE M5 Mut M5 y2

7 GB/T 845-1085 + 5 [ T ARET M4 220 Se f-tupped screw ST4.1%20 4

g a111014-6258-00 ey Bl M5 16 Serew MAx16 1

a SE51003-523A-00 15 B Rl et Lock out 2

10 285 1004-625A-00 [ Bloot, read iirear 2

11 5835 1000-625 A0 1 IEWE Renrview iirror, B 1

12 S252000-625A-00 R EE IR Rear view mirror. L i

E CB/T 845-1083 |-=F A R ] Sell-tapped screw ST4 3x12 2

\

- 3L




% A8 1 AR i g | #E  iE
Part No. T A B bescription | Quantity | Remark
5240000-6258-00 fi A Fromt Shock Absorher RH L |
5250000-62 5B-00 Pl 2 e, Front Shock Absorber, LH i
GBIT 5787-1986 L ll S [ el Bolt Mexi2 1
4111013-625A-00 S % Line Clamp I
GEBIT 57871936 B MO ] 25232 Baslt MLEO=] 25232 2
091 000-625 A-00 Tt EFEH Steering steni comp I
S171004-525 A-00 TR Ruve, hotiom cone |
5171 006-T09-00 AN R Ball, hottor bearing 23
S171003-625 A-00 b | Upper cover, bitiom bearing 1
SETI002-025A-00 Lotk F o Lower rove, top benring 1
SITI005-501-00 |- o Ball. top hearing 19
SITI-625A-00 F-5heds ko L' pper cover, Lop henring |
512 1003-615A00 IF ) KL 10 H ET Adjusl nul, steering stem I
O 1 1D03-50 -00 B Ak Washer |
SI21005-025A-00 A b AR W ) - Lok nul. s eering slem |

P f




FG A iV Front Fender == =

Raf.ﬁi;'._ F ﬁﬁg L BB ER

T [sao0onerss00 [TTCTL Front fender
| GRIT 5732-19856 S HE MG 20 Bolt Mi 20
! F351001-501-00 {PEE T Gronumet, wire

Description - Fa"%ﬂgtr Rff;%
- e ;
ra-Ciid 2| |

C F -I:: '-'_',_-n_
o-F MR
K T
-1 H (W
DT ]

A L

g

i b

T




14 Fromt Wheel

5 A A e i Ik
Part No T B Description Sirmidty ! Remats
S43N0E-62534-00 [EE Axle, frond |
SGIIIZ2-G25E-00 B it =h L e e Boli, Tront brake disk 4
563 1001-6258-00 FiU i = £ Drisk, Iront brake 1
431002625 A-00 AiSE £ 4+ 8 Codlar, frowt wheel, BH I
HG 468287 ided il zeql 1
BT 276-1904 HhE Bearing 2
5463000-6254-10 A AR Spoke sel inside 18
S404000-0254-10 Tl S e Spoke sel outside 18
SAGI000-G25A- 10 A e Huby, froat wheel |
S462002-625A-00 i §E51] Rime ront wheel |
STOO- 54100 Lk Cker tire. front wheel ]
SEHDOUD-501-00 E LT lomer tabe, front wheel I
AT ICHE -&2568- 10 TET LS § 1 Frmier Daeslv, Tl wleed i
A53 162 5A-00 I E Ll g Retamer. tichomeler I
42 1002-625A-00 Hi g Az il [aest senl 1

g e




8 i al 1 5 Front Brake Master Cylinder

F
- - T
[ 9 4% ;
(P, o
“H-:;%J % _Elﬂ {%—:IEJH
hTﬂw?a . il &:;'t:l'rﬁf. i
1 T ! I't
e { % z
i gl
12 g 4?
W
1]
5 L L b i o T i
F. No. Part No. A B Description N |
1 S640000-6258-00 (T b Cwlinler sub vssy, fromd brake nusler I
2 564 1001 -625B-00 EdidE Main cylinder hody 1
i 364 1006-62 5B-[N) HIE T e Cylinder septum 1
4 S04 1 005-6258-00 W Grasket 1
A 4 1003-62 5 8- FAL i Cap. meter eylinder i
L] 5641002 -62 5B-00 FRESR Clip 1
7 4752003-625B-00 i il 3 Froml hrake switch |
B BT 974, 1-88 BT Ma 12 Surew M4 12 |
9 564 1{0H-625B-00 {54y Prodecting sheet metal I
10 M42000-6258-00 R E RS e Maiin plungtel n<sy 1
1 475 10026258 ri iy P Bt D Bull. hanlle lever pivol I
12 GBAT 6L8T. 1-2000 EERE M6 Nul k16 |
13 GBT 5TE7-2000 Bk Mo<22 Ball MG~ 22 2
14 GEM 819 1-T0sH EeE M4 212 Herew MEs |2 2
15 475 1062 5B-00 I Lever comgr. front hindle |

o 37




JHE.D Wl o 0
,,...1. 1
g /L"/::&P
17 ; 5 [l
i3 T ! __'.-...__:

i 2 i R

{11 i ‘-r %1". r.'- 5 1 /

4 '%»_ &

&;I; ﬂ 12 I ﬂﬁ’y
! . 1 R &
tg f1oe ;ﬂ#ﬁﬂ‘ -+ Deseription E ﬁlﬂﬁtitr R E}"
EmEaE o | 'SE'.u'Emg.nng ' A L e
AR Lining ussy il r
HES AT Bleeding plug il
T U Cap 1
ST AE | Pisteny 2
LA A Holdet, cylinder |
i FLdgE: (D Roli (1) I
R e 5 Boslt (1) |
Hi e 18 - Bolt cover |
HEB o B 1
A Plug pin 2
WREE MIOK 32 Bult M0 32 i
TR 10 Waslier 10 |
pil et i Sub-cylinder o 1l f
b MID X1 25 | Bolt M10.71.25 a7 Al
M - A --




i CF AT i vy w®E |
&f. No. " Part No. & i 1 B8 feseriptivn Quantity | Remark

| S TOON0-501 -0 [FE Tire, rear |

2 GA30000-501-00 =Rl Tube, tirs 1

3 G431007 -501-0X) T Flap, tire 1

4 B4 1000-625A4-10 = it Feal wheel hub L

5 GRT 276-1994 LER Bearing, radial hall 2

& G42 1001 - 625 A-00 ke HAE Inner slesve, renr wheel |

7 GE 3452.1-1982 O T 14 B C-ring L

G G G DOD-0G25 A- 1D Ffe k- & Crutsicde spoke, rear wheel 13

9 B A DO0- 625 4 11 [ LR 1 B Inside spoke, rear wheel 13

1] OE200] -625 410 Kk i Rir, reis wheel I

Il AA00M0-G25 A- 10 i & Riny rew- whesl t

12 G4 1001 -6Z5A-00 ik el DR Danyring pid. rear wiweel |

13 | 2951000-6254-00 BEAEL A T S Sprocket s |

14 144 1 002 -62 5 A-00 BhAR e oh ks Sprocket hub <leeve |

15 GB/T 276-1994 il 43 Beating |

L




S : i ‘I Eﬁ'ﬁ
&% | Description e b
Fi & il Axle, rear wheel 1
RfAHE Right hash, rear wheel 1
& T W Rear brake arm 1
MLEE Mox25 Balt M2 5 1
BEE] MG Nul M 1
A il 4 p Rear hrake, ndicating hoard I
A il e B e Dt seal, bruke can |
el s % Pansel comp, rear hrake 1
ERE Cam. rear heake [
{7 FL £+ Bkl Bult M&x15 1
X JJ::ifJﬁtﬂi'fPlhE " rubbering [
el B Washer § |
LA Mul M8 1
TRV 2220 Split pin 220 1
fﬁ‘ﬂﬂlﬁﬂ Brike shese sel 7
sl




> VA SR Fuel Tank 2ol IorAl SR A £ 1

=T

e

=
A O e T T e N Pl 8
o lﬁﬁfrm-ﬁjﬁn-m AR & | Fued tumk welding voongs Wai o] DOEEAL i
i 1 6SEO00-615A-00 AR v e e | Cap, fuel tank 1501 5 -H e o ODEGo %
3 378 000-635.4-00 Mo S Sensor, fuel i s SRR ST '
4 378 1001 -635A-00 e R R 11 R Facking, base 1/ B 11 I )
5 GET 57332000 MR MGx20 i Balt M&x20 a
fi 11 1001 =635 A-00 Bl HHE daxd20x10 | Bush $Gx®20=10 2
7 LS 1007625400 P I o e i | Rear installing washer 3
% GBIT 61%7-1986 W} M3 | Nut M3 ] I
[y a1 1 100 -6254-00 i HAE Olxd23x10 ' Bush D8=x®23=10 | 1 ;
L] R 7832000 iR MSx16 | Boli Ma=16 I; 4 '
I GBI M-1985 g 5 Woslier 5 ! 4

i I
e



F-13 i i %% Fuel Filter
1 .
" %
o o
F8 | EmAne | o
Im_  Part No. i d "i'ﬁ"ﬂﬂ | Description
1 1693004-525B-00 e Clip, Fuel Hose
2 1603001-6258-00 WEED Fuel Hise No.1
3 1692000-501-10 Ukt ) it Filter
4 1E93002-6258-00 WD oo Fuel Hose Mo.2
'.""-'”'.'i-' - L LRIy ] 2 i
L — —.ml. = -;-;I“




| FE2) Seat

)

—

z." &= e
H __'E_? ‘ E_E E— H ﬂ_m w;
—= gj e 1
=3

2 E 5 & iE
. Ko Part No. TR i i .14::_n Quantity | Remark
1 A4 1 0000- 625 A-00 e Seut vashion 1

2 4421002-625A-00 r B R AR Hinge. seal 1

3 4421008-625A-00 FE B T LR Dol [romt plate I

4 GBI 6170-2000 WAL Ma Mul Mé . I

3 442101 6-625A-00 R e Plate, seat hinge setting 4

& GRIT 96-1985 e 5 Wiisher 5 4

7 GRT 61 70-2000 P WS M k135 4

4 442 1009-625.A-00 s AR Ruhber, seal assy 7

g 4831001 -625A-00 LA Brackel. bock seal |

10 8 UWHEHI-R 5 & -0 I b gl Lock, =eal 1

11 GBIT S783-2000 HEEE Mbx16 Boll M= 16 |

12 LRI 2000-C025 A-0) e AR I Seal lock hivse |

— AT s
|

-u'l_

llﬁ

13

b I.l‘i

u.l{-i.

18

||-|::|:]

-

e o



.. e

b &
C L]
F-15 ¥ Leg Shield %
i
i
— 1‘ -
gﬁﬁm *: _EMHHH';,E% o T 1B .« Description | s'ﬁf’ﬂi“

I 1362002-623B-00 P Shied JRiLeg ; 1

- T 4362003+6258-00 el : Shied ,L1Leg i 1

3 4111026-6258-10 54 g S Bracket. Fr-Rt wind shield L

4 4111027-625B-10 E-frl R M Brackel, Fr-Li winl shield riigol A 1
5 GRIT S783-2000 ﬂ.%m&:m Belt MGx16 B e 1

B GRIT 96-1985 [ 6 Wisher 6 Jwae 7

i 1110k 1-6258-00 ook Ak R R MEx16 Balt MGx16 g

B 4362003-6258-00 el A Guide Cover.RH i b

0 43a20nd-6258-00 e 5L Guide Cover, LH 1

L o] ] 10036258 -00 T AL M5 Ml B3 4
I ST 8451985 FI P ST 8= 6 Selfotapped screw ST4E=10 LD

i Q11 0la-6236-00 |- AR ML G Serew MIx16 7

13 43 -62SR-00 e i 1 Fromt sectionumid shizld 1
wbel gy | 4322 j-g28B-D0 | i Hood, hesullight |

- v




)55 FHAR Rear Cover

& plad

[ E

y ]
; 1I3-“I' 5
IE R .
..-r""#l#x Fidh M_;;Ia
ﬁif:* s *{:r'ﬁpr-{ Sy
e u:_____ @" T_ e 3
e Zr—a _
1D FP1W ; 2 e
T i
i Rt S e GUEE g =
e 1| |2§M __“_____-::_‘___h .
: ancili B
iy
9
2 T WEMRE : nE | A& T
1 4373001-6256-00 F FAH Rear side hood. LH | .
2 4372001-625B-00 A1 F 4 Rear side hood, RH 1 4
3 4374001-6258-00 i - Midlshobtl e I 11
4 4341 004-6258-00 ekt | Side cover, LH i
5 4331027-6258-00 M Side cover, RH 1 ; il
f 436400262 SB-00 i k44 Rear section, mid-hield 1
7 G 1101 1-625B-00 sl ki S R W= 16 Bolt Méx16 2 ol [
5 CRR/T 3451085 457 H R ARET ST48%16 Screw ST4.8%16 10
) 911 1006-625B-00 B R ST42 Clip 5T4.2 0 18
] GBS A7, -1 845 b [ Woisher & =
1 GBIT 96- 1035 HulgE| 5 Washer § 2 ee 4}
12 ZBTH004-87 i ‘f*' S ps Nul M3 f
13 D11 101 4-G25B-00 |- e MSx b Folt W 5% 14 & m

m—



E-17 #2435 8% Bk Air Cleaner

:

T
I !1—B"-f11 :
n
e | EWARE _ | \
RS dripat, o, | OB Dascription
1 1 T10000-6258- 10 o AL ER S Adr elenner assembly
a 1711001-6258-10 o i iR i Can, clemer cise
3 1714001 -6238-10 L AT Case wir cleaner
4 1712001-625B-10 N R BB R Filier elenent
5 1 715001-625B-10 LR AR Air cleaner element asgembly
6 1711004-625E- 10 EoRi i E R A Onring air chenner A
7 1711010-6258-10 R R o Q-ting air cleaner B,
g 1711011 -6258- 10 M Cip, exhanst, RH
0 1711012-6258-10 ke S AR Cup, exhenst, LH
10 GB/T 845-1935 FIEARET ST4.2 % 16 Sl tapped serew ST4.2 % 16
11 GEIT 345-1985 Fl LB T ST4.8 20 Sl [tapped sorew 5T4.2% 20
12 17L1002-625B-10 A T Jounl, st clesner
13 1713000625 8-10 AL RER R Chge
14 GBIT 96- 1983 B |H 6 Washer &
15 | GBT 57872000 b Mo 12 Bolt Mb < 12
o




i P52 4 1l Exhaust Muffler

RO =
! R | = e — S | T
LL::": F ) gl "_FF-J_;’ 1
1% ";1:} T “r.
1] p A3 i
1 & EE.:-;QH_ e Joet s W if‘m
VR : b }- B a0, -y
L
|| il
=i = R ] : £ i
. No. Part No. F A A Description Quantity | Remark
1 | B30000-6258-20 s Mufiler 1
2 136 1000-625B-20 AR EIRE: Cinard, i ffler 1
3 1861003-6258-20 3 N E iR Cuover, exhanst pipe 1
4 o111013-625B-20 + 5 g R T Mox16 Serew Max16 4
5 {BST O3- 1987 M6 Wisher 6 d
& GE/T 97.1-1985 |8 6 Washer 6 4
T GBS 318-2000 ERET MSx(2 Serew B ix12 ?
& OBST 93-1987 i 5 Washer 5 il
] GBST O7.1-1985 el Lo Washer 5 2
[4] 1811001 -6258-00 PS8 L 1 Gasket. exhaust pipe I
11 | 871002-625B-00 LR Suspension loop I
12 GEIT 5T87-2000 HEFE MI10x1.25220 Balt M 10x1.25x20 |
13 GRT 5787-2000 R M3=32 Bolt MEx32 1
! | 6 1005-6258-00 ] TR AT e Rear instulling danping <et 1
15 01 1 1002-6258-00 R R 20x2 Washer bR 2 1
R |
T ~

_'*"'lr'-"'r'l.

+-|-|11

)3

..lq

..15

|||||1.]

regdl)

W



M Stand

¢ —..E&
2 a—g 3 i 11
g I ; “?J'i'l I",IIII'\
r .-.-' % I%I ;'}_.‘-_}
'H.._r'l .-"l--.. m_,.ﬂ"-.
et/ '
i % B foit | &
FJ"i-n I| Jﬁ’mfi_‘fﬂ% F 18 P T Raprip=Leg Quantity | Remark
. %0, Aart No.
I | 42300625 A-00 i e Prap st ;
2 4231001-623A-00 UL 5 Spring. prop st :
i { 423 2-02 5 A-00 Ll Bolt, prop stand |
g l GET 6] 70-2000 EREE MR Mul ME .
5 l $I IO 5 4 - (W)} A Sl.ill.]ﬂ\ nain |
i | J2003-625 420 to oy b Spmlg.. tin stand ll
' L 422 1006-502-00 EIN e L-zl:u1e. spring |
4 422 1001 62 = -00 A Shufi. miin stand

Oy

Bt 'L

oo
=
Sl S

=14

: gl



E-20 i 5 £H % Footrest

bhagi@ 3w Qi

Eéni:’ﬂ:'.‘i. v1 :nﬂﬂtﬂlﬁg o e BB -'Ji-'? # o Bescription Bk
1 4260000-623B-00 primiEEE 0 o Footrest assembly, fromt
2 4261006-625B8-00 AT ER e oo Biar, front footrest
3 426100962 5B-00 GIEEE L Boot, front footrest, RH
4 4262005-62 5B-00 (IR LG LV Boot, front footresl, LH
5 4261020-625B6-00 r 41 1 Between
6 GB/T 5787-2000 #E ¥ M= 20 Balt MBx20
1 GB/T 93-1947 ik B Washer 8
8 4274000-613 A- 10 SRR LR IR Rear step comyg. RH
o 4275001-625A-10 ISEey LG Sy, reur foctrest. RH
0 A2TADOG-625A-10 A 1) R B Bool, cear foorest
1" 4 4274002-6254-10 i) L e 5 i B Plute, Bl , vear Toodrest
12 4274008-625A-10 FE I A Pin pillican step
13 CYRST 47.3-2000 i 5 VWasher 5
14 GB/T 91-1986 JFEih 2.0=15 Fin 2.0x15
15 | 42710D0-625A-10 A L Fear step comyp. LH

-_--—ﬂ'. L ——— el S s

-

e




F-21 £4% Frame Body

WS

FY ' g
Ref. No. Part No. M| oo o EEAREE Description Quantity
1 4110000-6268-00 A BN L Weld assy, frame 1
2 | GBIT 5TRT-2000 BB Mox20 Bolt Max20 4
3 4546001 -625A-00 SR o )
4 | GB/T 5732-2000 ER4E MEH11S Boli M3x115 il
5 | GBIT §732-2000 KRR D105 Boli M3x105 L
] 3151008-625B-00 LR Ly Accunwlator board 1
7 GBI §783-2000 B Mox L Balt MGx16 -
q GRIT 96-1986 i s Washer & 2
9 GBIT 97.1-1985 {H 8 Washer 8 2
10 GO/ 03-1087 HFE AL B Washer 3 2
11 | GET 6170-2000 St M3 N MA 1




3 5[~ %, & Rear Fork & Chain case

o
N
L}
W

g #;'EE?J?;J P I
o >4
N

75 %8 S ol i % i

£ No part No. A4 EHR Deseription Quantity | Remark
I 61 10000-625A-00 PR AR Rear fork, welding assy, 1
1 651 21 006-625A-00 HRE Chain guide 1
4 &121007-625A-00 G A | Limnit har, rear braks 1
4 GBI 01-2000 H 8§ 2,016 j Split pind 0= 16 1
5 GBT G178-1086 1 3075 0 FF U B b8 Mul M3 ]
G GR/T 6187-1986 #EEE MI12%0 .25 But M12x1.25 1
i) 01 1100262 5A-00 LTm 12 Washer 12 1
8 17 1004-625B-00 ~5 3L 4l Rear fork shaft |
o £121001-625A-20 it & Chatin cuse |
Lo 2970000 - B0 i Chasin, drive I
11 GR/T 5733-2000 HELF MGx 10 Bl Mo 10 a
b2 GE/T 96-1935 Mg o Washer O 2
13 | 6141004-625A-20 HE% b Adljuster stafl guage z
14 L4 I OL-625A-20 il Chaimn adjuster 2
15 £ 14 1002-6254-20 i N T BB Audjusier baille )

Nre.
- _-_q" m I " _f' ar

.“1:5

I'I'I'i.q

r.|_5

Tl lb

-

.

M



3 5 4R Rear Fender

5 "E:-:??-Jx
=)
yg
==
e bl IR HoE &k
f. No. Part Mo. T B Description Guantity | Remark
1 A33000-6256-00 LH& Box, 1ol 1
2 5311001 -625B-00 RS e Front, rear fender |
3 631 1002-625B-00 5 S AR e Tuil. rear fender 1
4 63T I001-6258-00 15 B A e Brackel. rear license plate 1
5 GR/T STE7-2000 HE B MAx16 Boll Max16 2
e GB/T 5783-2000 SLEE Max]6 Bolt Max16 p|
7 GBIT 96-1985 i 6 ; Washer & g
] 911101 1-625B-00 ot S R MGl 6 Boh Me:x16 4
o GRT 6170-2000 %k Mo Mul Mb 7
10 ZBRT31004-87 o 1 B8 B MS Mut M3 2
] 911101 4-625B-00 |-+ A B MAx16 Bt BAS= I 2
2 F3E2000-625B-00 LTl % Renr Rellecig 1
12 GRIT M-1935 e Washer 5 I
14 GRIT #43-1085 b Fl AR ST 8= (2 Serew STEE=12 1
|5 33630N9-607E- 10 MECIEEA S S Braket | e
e
"

e YT T ..

B

(L1

e

P

14

s 18]

e}



' hﬁ-.x’;u{ Eﬂmriptmn

“Taillight assy
Rubber
Rubber (13

&Tnvsriﬁxbﬁr ]

L

01

SE-SEY

ot | T B e

= e

-6 - :i}!



o

]F::? Jﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ Rear Shock Absorber

FE | FEfRS - A
Ref.No. | Part HNo. Tt A Description Quantity
1 62 1 1000-62 55-00 e e S Rear showk alzorber 2
% 9111002-625B-00 AR b | Q262 Washer | =262 i
3 GRT 6137-1986 BEEE M0 .25 Mut MI0=1.25 0
4 GB/T 5787-2000 R MO 1.2 535 Bolt M10x1.25x35 2

P




